
Latvijas čempionāts nūjošanā
POKAIŅI 18.10.2025.

12km Sievietes

Vieta Num Vārds Uzvārds Result Club Group Vieta grupā

1. 134 Laila Meirule 01:26:16.000 Aglona SN1 1

2. 144 Santa Krasovska 01:27:42.000 SN2 1

3. 204 Lolita Kalniņa 01:28:13.000 SI20 1

4. 143 Dace Ozola 01:28:15.000 SN2 2

5. 136 Indra Serova 01:29:09.000 Aglona SN1 2

6. 140 Anete Bruževica 01:33:55.000 SN2 3

7. 133 Arta Pušņakova 01:34:50.000 Aglona SN1 3

8. 138 Annija Pušņakova 01:34:51.000 Aglona SN2 4

9. 145 Astrīda Vēja-Āboliņa 01:35:27.000 Nūjot Prieks SN2 5

10. 189 Elita Grante 01:36:51.000 SI20 2

11. 150 Valentīna Finogejeva 01:36:59.000 Vāzoj vasals Rēzeknī! SN4 1

12. 205 Svetlana Auziņa 01:37:32.000 Holista SN2 6

13. 132 Madara Mozule 01:37:47.000 Nūjot Prieks SN1 4

14. 149 Ruta Dīce 01:38:26.000 Gausā Jūdze SN3 1

15. 190 Larisa Jaudzema 01:38:50.000 SI20 3

16. 152 Skaidrīte Līmeža 01:39:29.000 Aglona SN4 2

17. 147 Diāna Josta 01:41:57.000 Gausā Jūdze SN3 2

18. 135 Alla Davidenko 01:43:13.000 SN1 5

19. 146 Valentīna Svilāne-Dūda 01:43:15.000 Vāzoj vasals Rēzeknī! SN3 3

20. 148 Olga Kuņaņkina 01:45:31.000 HOLIATA SN3 4

21. 142 Santa Dīriņa 01:46:06.000 SN2 7

22. 137 Līga Pole 01:50:01.000 SN2 8

23. 151 Silvija Spruģe 01:52:53.000 Aglona SN4 3

24. 188 Irina Sprukule 01:54:29.000 SI30 1

25. 153 Janīna Frolova 01:57:58.000 Vāzoj vasals Rēzeknī! SN4 4

139 Ilona Jermacāne DNS Viena SN2

141 Kristīne Šermuka DNS SN2

154 Dzidra Širve DNS Aglona SN4

298 Arita Lapsa-Vikovska DNS SN1

12km Vīrieši

1. 191 Lauris Meirulis 01:19:00.000 VI10 1

2. 164 Uldis Dīcis 01:20:13.000 Gausā Jūdze VN3 1

3. 166 Feoktists Pušņakovs 01:20:16.000 Aglona VN4 1

4. 155 Rainers Upenieks 01:20:18.000 Aglona VN1 1

5. 160 Aldis Trimalnieks 01:20:24.000 Aglona VN2 1

6. 161 Sandis Sproģis 01:24:46.000 Tet VN2 2

7. 156 Anrijs Pušņakovs 01:26:07.000 Aglona VN1 2

8. 163 Jānis Circāns 01:26:43.000 Nūjot Prieks VN3 2

9. 159 Gatis Leskovics 01:26:54.000 VK Lielaisciems VN2 3

10. 158 Guntars Vasiljevs 01:27:06.000 VN2 4

11. 162 Arnis Vecenāns 01:31:17.000 VN3 3



12. 165 Ēriks Apšenieks 01:34:50.000 Nūjot Prieks VN4 2

13. 157 Kaspars Tumovs 01:34:52.000 Aglona VN2 5

Godalgotās vietas

1. 134 Laila Meirule 01:26:16.000 Aglona SN1 1

2. 136 Indra Serova 01:29:09.000 Aglona SN1 2

3. 133 Arta Pušņakova 01:34:50.000 Aglona SN1 3

1. 144 Santa Krasovska 01:27:42.000 SN2 1

2. 143 Dace Ozola 01:28:15.000 SN2 2

3. 140 Anete Bruževica 01:33:55.000 SN2 3

1. 149 Ruta Dīce 01:38:26.000 Gausā Jūdze SN3 1

2. 147 Diāna Josta 01:41:57.000 Gausā Jūdze SN3 2

3. 146 Valentīna Svilāne-Dūda 01:43:15.000 Vāzoj vasals Rēzeknī! SN3 3

1. 150 Valentīna Finogejeva 01:36:59.000 Vāzoj vasals Rēzeknī! SN4 1

2. 152 Skaidrīte Līmeža 01:39:29.000 Aglona SN4 2

3. 151 Silvija Spruģe 01:52:53.000 Aglona SN4 3

1. 204 Lolita Kalniņa 01:28:13.000 SI20 1

2. 189 Elita Grante 01:36:51.000 SI20 2

3. 190 Larisa Jaudzema 01:38:50.000 SI20 3

1. 188 Irina Sprukule 01:54:29.000 SI30 1

1. 191 Lauris Meirulis 01:19:00.000 VI10 1

1. 155 Rainers Upenieks 01:20:18.000 Aglona VN1 1

2. 156 Anrijs Pušņakovs 01:26:07.000 Aglona VN1 2

1. 160 Aldis Trimalnieks 01:20:24.000 Aglona VN2 1

2. 161 Sandis Sproģis 01:24:46.000 Tet VN2 2

3. 159 Gatis Leskovics 01:26:54.000 VK Lielaisciems VN2 3

1. 164 Uldis Dīcis 01:20:13.000 Gausā Jūdze VN3 1

2. 163 Jānis Circāns 01:26:43.000 Nūjot Prieks VN3 2

3. 162 Arnis Vecenāns 01:31:17.000 VN3 3

1. 166 Feoktists Pušņakovs 01:20:16.000 Aglona VN4 1

2. 165 Ēriks Apšenieks 01:34:50.000 Nūjot Prieks VN4 2


